

M.L. CASE NO 01 OF 2020
CNR-WBCS01-000079-2020
Present: Sri Uttam Kumar Shaw
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00372

Order no. 20 dated 16.11.2022

To-day is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 20.07.2022 filed on behalf of the accused person together with the petition dated 30.04.2022.

Sri Arijit Chakrabarti, Ld. Advocate for the Complainant/Enforcement Directorate is present and files hazira.

Mr. Shymal Kumar Ghosh, Ld. Advocate who is representing the accused no.01, Shri Bipin Kumar Vohra and accused no.02, Shri Arjun Kumar Santhalia u/s 205 of Cr. P.C. is present in Court by filing hazira.

The petition dated 20.07.2022 filed on behalf of the accused person together with the petition dated 30.04.2022 is taken up for hearing.

At this stage, one petition has been filed on behalf of the Complainant/ED praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **16.12.2022** for hearing of the petition dated 20.07.2022 filed on behalf of the accused person together with the petition dated 30.04.2022.

To-date for taking proper steps on behalf of the accused persons.

Let a copy of this order sent to the Complainant/Enforcement Directorate though Ld. Special P.P., E.D. for information.

D/C by me:

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta